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FOUR LANNING OF CALICUT BYPASS ON NH-66


4754. SHRI M.K. RAGHAVAN:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सडक़ परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the work on the 4 lanning of the Calicut Bypass on NH-66 has commenced, if so, the details thereof and if not, the reason therefor;


(b) whether the Government has given administrative and financial approval apart from technical clearance for the project, if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether there is a demand for construction of Underpass/Subway across the 28 km stretch of Idimuzhikal-Vengalam to ease people concern for connecting both side of the NH-66; and


(d) if so, the details of such locations identified on this stretch and the time proposed for their completion?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) The work of 4 laning of Calicut Bypass is under DPR stage.


(b) The MoRTH vide letter no. 24028/01/2016 dated 04/04/2016 has included Kozhikode

 Bypass (Calicut) in NH-66 (old NH-17) as a standalone project.


(c)&(d) Since the project is under DPR stage, the locations of Underpass/Subway can be decided after finalisation of DPR.


*****

